ORGANIZATION

Pennsylvania Legal Services (IOLTA)
Pennsylvania Legal Services (AJA)
Subtotal Pennsylvania Legal Services

AIDS Law Project

Allegheny County Bar Foundation

Allegheny County CASA Program

Community Impact Services

Community Legal Services, Inc.

Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project

Disabilities Law Project

Educational Law Center - PA

HIAS & Council Migration Services of Phila.

Homeless Advocacy Project

Jewish Family & Children's Services

Juvenile Law Center

KidsVoice/Legal Aid Society of Pittsburgh

Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.

Legal Aid of Southeastern PA

Legal Clinic for the Disabled

MidPenn Legal Services

North Penn Legal Services

Northwestern Legal Services

Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center

Philadelphia Legal Assistance

Philadelphia Volunteer Lawyers for the Arts

Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Protection From Abuse Coordinated Services, Inc.

Public Interest Law Center of Philadelphia

SeniorLAW Center

Southwestern PA Legal Services

Support Center for Child Advocates

Westmoreland Bar Foundation

Women Against Abuse Legal Center

"Set Aside for Emergency Grants"
Subtotal Legal Services Organizations

Lackawanna Pro Bono
Laurel Legal Services
MidPenn Legal Services
Pennsylvania Bar Association
Washington County Bar Association
Subtotal for Pro Bono Organizations

Duquesne University
Pennsylvania State University - Dicksinson
Temple University
University of Pennsylvania
University of Pittsburgh
Villanova University
Widener University
Subtotal for Law Schools

GRANT

$1,990,955
7,342,644
$9,333,599

30,000
50,000
40,000
17,000
50,000
25,000
30,000
30,000
65,000
17,000
20,000
30,000
55,000
22,500
97,000
21,000
90,000
189,502
41,530
90,000
15,000
12,000
65,000
31,000
30,000
85,000
113,000
44,000
30,000
21,000
30,000
$1,486,532

$6,800
5,000
10,000
30,000
10,000
$61,800

$200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
$1,400,000



Legal Services Organizations $10,820,131

Pro Bono Organizations 61,800
Law Schools Organizations 1,400,000

Total 2005 - 2006 Grants $12,281,931



