ORGANIZATION	<u>GRANT</u>
Pennsylvania Legal Services (IOLTA) Pennsylvania Legal Services (AJA) Subtotal Pennsylvania Legal Services	\$1,990,955 <u>7,342,644</u> \$9,333,599
AIDS Law Project Allegheny County Bar Foundation Allegheny County CASA Program Community Impact Services Community Legal Services, Inc. Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project Disabilities Law Project Educational Law Center - PA HIAS & Council Migration Services of Phila. Homeless Advocacy Project Jewish Family & Children's Services Juvenile Law Center KidsVoice/Legal Aid Society of Pittsburgh Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc. Legal Aid of Southeastern PA Legal Clinic for the Disabled MidPenn Legal Services North Penn Legal Services Northwestern Legal Services Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center Philadelphia Legal Assistance Philadelphia Volunteer Lawyers for the Arts Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program Protection From Abuse Coordinated Services, Inc. Public Interest Law Center of Philadelphia SeniorLAW Center Southwestern PA Legal Services Support Center for Child Advocates Westmoreland Bar Foundation Women Against Abuse Legal Center	30,000 50,000 40,000 17,000 50,000 25,000 30,000 65,000 17,000 20,000 30,000 55,000 22,500 97,000 21,000 90,000 189,502 41,530 90,000 15,000 15,000 31,000 30,000 85,000 113,000 44,000 30,000 21,000
"Set Aside for Emergency Grants" Subtotal Legal Services Organizations	30,000 \$1,486,532
Lackawanna Pro Bono Laurel Legal Services MidPenn Legal Services Pennsylvania Bar Association Washington County Bar Association Subtotal for Pro Bono Organizations	\$6,800 5,000 10,000 30,000 <u>10,000</u> \$61,800
Duquesne University Pennsylvania State University - Dicksinson Temple University University of Pennsylvania University of Pittsburgh Villanova University Widener University Subtotal for Law Schools	\$200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 \$1,400,000

Legal Services Organizations\$10,820,131Pro Bono Organizations61,800Law Schools Organizations1,400,000Total 2005 - 2006 Grants\$12,281,931